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Pm'}s\'!)m FOR ZONING \Admcz (U

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS #'1°
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MeGinicy & Jean McGint
*nr'l.--— Wb oot ty the propert; situate in Raltimore
County and wiich mhmam.mmmmmm;mm

-qpﬂﬂumavmmn-n- 1.A.03,4,8.4
—emmemen IR.RMIL A (o0t RathaCk of 82 feot from the centerline of Slab Bridge Road

... \nstesd of the required 100 feet i

of the Zoning Regulations ¢f mwummmxmwum
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practieai difficulty)
wish to sell all iheir property on the east side of Slab Bridge
Road. Contract purchaser wished to construct dwelling having a depth of
28 feet, lot depth is to meet. & raar yarc

Property is to be posted and ads

be bound by
mnump-mnmmmn;

LD Al /7

| RagsbertEon

k5 . Foc
Towres fad. )26

TGy P m 1B 3%l

JROERED Bymmfmnma{mlunn Couaty, thte Uitde oo e B2y

Fo ) 197 4, that the svbject matier of ihis petition be
Law of Cousty, in two pewspapers thmnmm
mmmcmnmmlmhwnum:mpnmwhmmmmm
Commissioner of Baltimare Courty in Room 106, County Of'ce Building I Baltimore

County, on the______ 1 iy ol g 19 %_.M
TR, 85

0 county
cfice ol plonning and zoning
ZUWSON, MARYLAND 2124

May 18, 1918

Joka W. Fleifer, Esquire
o New Forest Court
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Fetition for Variance
E/S of Slab Bridge Road,
5670' N of Rockdale Roud -
6th Election District
John W. Ffeifer, et al -
Petitioners
NO. 78 231-A (ltem No. 170)

Dear Mr. Pfeifer:

1 have this date p:ssed my Order in the above referenced mattor,
in accordaace with the attached.

GIM/ jirm
Attuchments
ce: Dr. William Gentry
21031 Slab Bridge Poad
Freeland, Maryland 21053

John W. Hessian, 11, Eiquire
People's Counsct

mw..i.m‘ 1

2t a distance of 5670 feet more or less northwesterly from the intsrsection

of the certerline cf Slab Brijge Road with thy renterling of Rocklard Road,

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE REFORE

from Section 1A03.4.8.4

of the Baltimore County ' COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Zoning Regulations

E/S of Slab Bridge Road 5670 { OF

N. of Rockdale hicad

6th District i BALTIMORE COUNTY.

Jobn W, Pfoifer, et al : No. 78-231-A
Petitioners

OPINION |

This case comet before the Board on on appsal from an Order of the Daputy
Zoning Commissionsr gronting the requested varlance, allowing an B2 ool front satback
insteod of the 100 foof sefbock o4 required 1 Section 1AG3.4.8.4 of the Ballimore County |
Zoning Regulations.  Testimony on this requested varlarce, 1o permit the erection of o
single family residencs on this parce,, was recelved from both Protestants and Petitioner
| and it summarized in this Cpinion.
il The porcel Tn questien is part of @ larger parce! containing approximatel;
f The parcel in question 1 seporated from the mainparcel by Slob Bridg- Road |

and confains 1.35 acres more or less.  The pareel in question, is roughly rectangular in
shape, being approximately 362 feet along Slab Bridge Road and only 160 feet in depth,

hence, the need for the isquested variance.  This entire area is zoned RC 4, At

present the parcel is unused, but testimony from residents indicated it hus baen ured
pieviously for forming, gordening and orchard uses. Al testimony from recident

“i Protestants indicated they falr this use appropriate cnd objected 1o the eraction of any

i} dwellings on this parcel. It should also be ncted, however, that there are no residences
H in close proximity to this parcel, the nearest being soma 800 feat awoy.

I in keeping with the intent of zoning regulaticn., whose purpose is to

|| regulate orderly growth ond development ir Baltimore County, severa! ospects of this

‘\ request require coreful consideration. RC 4 zoning permits single fomily dwellings on

| parcals of at least throe acres, but no less, vless said parcel wos duly recorded prior to
| December 1975, This parcal was not so racorded as an antity in it-elf, bet was recorcad
| @5 o part of the sntire hol fing, It is, however, by noture of its sepeuration from the

| main arcel by Slob Bridge Road, a parcal unto itse!l, and cpparentiy hos been for many,

Warres Pasc
HUGKINS ASSOCIATES, INC. Loiipd pribaes
s, Susosyers and Peone 830.0086
ﬂJu.;. Hrhitects

200 East Jorra s

Moo 101, Swr BurLume

Towsow. Makvisno 21204
HONE. a8 bese

February 20, 1978

DESCRIPTICN TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR FRONT SETSACK

VARIAN

Beginning for the same at a point in the centerline of Slab Bridge Read

thence leaving the centerline of Slab Bridge Foad North 72 degrees

38 minutes East 167 feet, thence North 14 dog: ses 01 minutes West 358,05 feet,

thence South 75 degrees 16 mirutes West 158,4 fee® tn the centerline of Slab
Bridge Road, thence with the canterline of sald road Soith £ degrees 42 n inutes

46 seconds st 365.92 feet to the place of beginning.

Coritatning 1.35 ;scres of land morea or less.

Maleolm E. Hudkins
Registared Surveyor $5095

® e ) o
L Graaw Wourr

|
J John W. Pleifar, et of = "8-13|-A

|

!

i

I
many ysars.  This is, o separa poses I |
st et el e peras) Fbiss septatad o ovortarier }J Any appeal from this dacision must ba in accardance with Rules B-1thrs |

|| of developma=t by ifs owner, but o parcel separcted and formed by Slob Bridge Road.

|| B12 of the Marylond Rules of Procedura.
The owner testified that this separation made profitable and practicol farm

wie of this 1.35 acre pu.csl impractical, and hence, its present non=use . Exhibits |

Introduced showed that by granting a front setback of 82 feet instead of the required 100 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE €O}

This granting would,

Il
i
1‘ feet, oll other Baltimore County regulatioms could be met.
{| therafore, rmoke this a valuoblo carcel while o denial would, in effect, reduce its value
1 1o that of marginal form lond of insignificant size for practical form usa. |
|\ 2C 4 zoning s o watershed conservation zoning dssigned to pretect a largs |
‘; watershed area, tha- fore, anv udditional development in this orsa merits careful
1‘ corsiderotion, it is, however, the apinion of this Board that the granting of this
(lrenumsted vty rder sopminit e el fomily residence, would not cause injury
|| 10 the public health, safety and general welfare of this arsa.  1f his lot was only 18
|| foor saper no variance wouldbe required. 1 saems highly unlikely that o home
|situated B2 feet back from o rand insiead of 100 fet could hove o serious dehimental
|offect on a neighborhood. 1t alio seems to this Board that fo dany this requested
| variance, and thus ifs proposed 158, el indesd create unreasonable hadihip ond/or

| practical difficulty o= the Petitiorsrs use of this parcel.
ORDER

For the reasons st forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__ 23rd __day
of May, 1979, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED thot the Order of the
Ueputy Zoning Commissiorer, dated May 18, 1978, ba offirmed, and the variance
petitioned for, be anc the same is hereby GRANTED, subject fo approvai by all concerned

Baltimere County deportments.

BALQMOHE COUNTYL, )(ARYI,N

INTZR-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10 5: Eric Dienna, Zoning Comiss foner Date__APril 28, 1978

5, ¥/
e 'z ne of Plarning

Petition for Varfance “or Front Setback
e o ridge Road, 5670' North of Rockdale Road
Plﬂtfm:rs = Jul\n W. Pfeifer, st al

Pﬂl!hﬂ 478—231-

John W. Plalfer, Esquire
& New Forest Court
Towien, Ad. 21204

6th Listrict

Deer M., Phalfer
y HEARING: Honday, May 1, 1978 (10:15 A.M.
4 @ copy of the Opirio ! : !
Pamac today by the County boord of Appasls in the above sefitied cose. ks
Vg trvly yeam, k
Enel. There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
7 this petition.

ces M. and Mrs, Edvard A, McGinity
Rabert J, Rowodke,

Loghe T, Trae!
Diréctor of 21




L ~ -
Pursuant 1o the. posting of property, and putlif*acfing on the abows Petition.

and it appearing that by resson of of facts that ateict with

W County Zonl 14 result s a1 ral Aifleulty. and

L
basdabip.upan.th

the abows Variance should be had; and it further appesring that by reason of. the.granting.of
the Var ted nck Sfocting tho ' salih, aatecy, and general

wielaze ol the. the Yariance to parmit a front yazd sethack of 82 fant

ntecline ol the strect in linu of the xequiced 100 fact should bs granted.

15 ORDERED by the Zening Commissioner of Balt!nore County, this . JESET

- JUAY.oooooos, 197 B, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned

77

e Department of Public Works and
ce of Planning and Zoning. Dap

QRAER REGEIYED FOR FILING

DATE,

Pursuant to ibe advertisement, posting of property and publc hearing on the above petition

and it sppearing that by reason of.

the above Variaace should NOT RE GRANTED.

1T 1S ORDERED by thc Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this .. .._.___day

oo 197 __, that the sbove Variance be and the same fs hereby DENTED.

missioner of Baltimore

Mo, George Martinak
Diputy Sonieg comtisitoies
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltircre County Offire Building
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Rar Patition #78-231-A; 170

Dear Me. Martinak:

As you may know, I am a resident of Slab R:idgs R34, not 00 fur
is

3 3 protestant, but was unable to do so. Accordingly, I cm sub-

mitting my comments to you in writing and hcpe that you will glve
then some considaration in arriving at your decision.

This parcel of ground was acquired by the Petitioness, John Wa
Pelfer and wifo, and Edward A, WeSinity and wife, fron Charles

is highly productive agricultural land and, since any change in its
use will require substantial devistion from that contemplated by the
Baltimors Sunty Master Plan, and the Interim Dev-icpaent Act, it
should remain in that use.

fhe parce’ in question contains only 1.34 acres of land of rec-
tangular shape. It Ls 365.92 feet coross its frent boundary, and

't point, measuring from the zenter of Slab Bridge Road. If
this Speclal Exception is ranted, the following items appeer;

(as The proposed dwellirg will be only 82 fiet from the centes

1ie pro-
pased (See letter from Zilsworth . DELE S il e b

£ Pubiic Wocks dated Ancil 3,
tha house to the rosd, only
hale e distence repdsedbyda, UL Kooz, Sec. ANOERiCA
(Watecshed-Protection) Zones, Sur ec. 1A93.4 = Helght and Atea Reque
Lations, Paragraph B(4). (b} The 10,000 square faet of drai e

a ired for septic systems under Balti-ore County Health regu-
lations 15 baraly met by the parcel as it is p-usently sized. When
the road is wideied, sericis probless regarding teptic tank drainare
mijit be experienced considering the extsting conteur of the grow

— =
b Anthony J. Sa
1'—“/ Qi L]
4 200 GRS AT
] Tovate, o, 31am
= ek

=
!
|
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE :  BEFORF THE

E/S of Slab Br. Ri :

5670' N of Rockdali ZONING COMMISSIONER
6th :

John W. P i 0P

Petitione:

¢+ BALTIMORE COUNTY.
cua nn. 1a~zn-n
(Ite; 170)

Rt s i Tty Sy e

NOTICE OF APPEAL

|
|
|
Please ente: an appeal from the Order of George J. Hnn...zk;,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, dated May 18, 197

on behalf of Protestanc, William Gentry, M.D., 21031 Slab Bridge |
Road, Preeland, Maryland 21053.

13
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
£86-8274

ATTORNEY FOR PRGTESTANT

THIS 18 70 CERVIFY on this 7/’ sy of June, 1976, that copies
of the aioregoing Notice of Appeal were mailed to
John W. Pfeifer and Waltraud §. Pfeifer, 6 New Forest Ct., |
Towson, Maryland 21204, and Laward A. McGinity and Jean McGinity,

Rt. 1, Box 318, Glen Arm, Marylend 21057, and John W. H

ian, 11X,
Esq., People's Counsel, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland
21204.

Sobgte 3. womadka

2L5 g P

Mr. Gearge Martinak May 6, 1078
Page #2

(c) The rear yari setback recuireent
s "5y fest from any ot line other than
Eequirenent 1 ahown as 50.4 feet,

and the type scil present.

E don for

lots created in R.C.-d zones is prescribed as 300 feet in Bill Ne.
98-75, at Sec. ] Subste 14034, Paragraph B (3). The
miidnal dismetral dimension 'v £ the

The arsa of €his lot 1s leas than the min
Socte sh.e royired and punitted in an R.C.-d Zone. See KL
No. 9875, Sec. Pacagzaph 8 (1)
thet this lot
e e e
PELor to the adoption of Fi11 No. 56-75, 50 as to permit It to fall
within the Exception to thin romuirement.) Die current zaning in
the area iz R.C.-4 (4: Zonie) » uss
ara all agricultural. Contiguou. ,reperties ire working farms which
raise cor., oats, alialis, timothy, cloves and Livestock. Production
iro: these farms 15 used to supply the dairy farms in thi area with
dniry

in m 4 and
production Fae oo u-.l. Sp.<lal Exception nle i
door 4o fus
pleces uxnumy situated.

Slavar Ran, o tributary of Prattyboy Reservole 1s Jocated etther
at or verv near this property. MNe e =

S B Skiby et ¥ the Wopecty te in nighest
and best use to uffectively prosect tic J.Lbunry fron polluticn,
both rewage and cediment typss. Stripping, grading s puvh\g will
have en adverse affect upon it. T S that this
recognized in the Leglslative Statmment of Findi:qa hien v

n BA1L No. 98-75, under this Znie at Subsec. 1A03.1, Parag=aph
A (1)(e) and ()1
cy

at cucrent dunsities in the cricical watershed sres
of the reser.olrs and their txibutarie. is caus!

Hng An
creased physical, bacteriolayizal and chealcal pﬂhl- -3

tlon, I alditien, sedimentation, whch is increazing

ﬂﬁnmwﬁi&:nn‘nn’ns‘-ﬁ»ﬁ
nf"»langain mmmmmmﬁ"&

Antheny J. Sacco

ATTBRNEY AT Law.

Me. Gearge Mertinak

May 9, 1978
Page #3

is causing an ever-incressig storage loss in the im-
poundments

that: fallure ko protect the cri
areas will cesult in increasing levais
1 the impouniments wnd tun \c Ecibutarles.”

As each tributiry aisectat Ly guch probless, the overall
quality of the water in the Ruser7oir will deteriorate. This has

e effect upon Loch Raven fesecvolr. With Prettyboy, the
County 5 now at 2 point where (% cen utilize the kicwledge gained
from experiences with Luch Kasin, Lo tes thai undesirsble effects
are nol. repuateds One way ©o do this is to eliminate development
©on land through wieh such tritutiries £los.

The Petitioner: have stat. i that thelir propor iz the only way
they can use and sell thols land, liowever, it has cume to my ate
tention that at least one Other buyer, a neigabor in the arws, has
offered te buy the parcel at a reasonable price. Accordingly,
since granting this Speclal Excoption will involve uxcaptlons to
the 3-acre size Limitation, the )W ot front and rear setbock
Liattation, possible problems w.ih Lewage disposal and sedinent
and sewage pollution, i feel -a% ine request should be denied.

Sincerely yours,

%’sﬂ»— %D

AJSidec
G = William D. Gentry, Jr.
. and Mes, C. L. Sloan
ot LA rfunx, Esquire

' RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
r;u-:'.s“:ien 1A03.4.8.4
of the Baltimore County o
;‘/’;‘"9 :;q:lnudm CIRCUIT ZOURT
ab Bridge Road 5670'
. of Rockdale Road SR
6th District

IN THE

s BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 6853
3 Folio 30
i Misc. Docket il

John W. Pfeifer, et al
Petitioners

ORDER GF DISMISSAL

MR. CLERK:

Flease enter the above entitled proceedings as "DISMISSED.

0 Ty EE“’——_
809 Eastarn bauleva

Baltinore, Maryland 21221
686-8274

ATTORNEY FOR PROTESTANTS

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY this_ /4 day of August, 1979, that a

©opy of the foregoing Order of Dicmissal was mailed to
John W. Pfeifer and Waltraud S. Pfeifer, 7 Now Forest Ct., Towson,

Maryland, 21208; Edward A. McGinity and Jean McGinity, RE.

1, Box
318, Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, John ¥. Hessian, (11, Esq., 102 W.
Pennsylyania Avenus, Towson, People's Counsel of Baltimore County,

jand County oard of Appeals, %oow 219 Court Wouss, Towson, Maryland

“Wobors T, RemaAva

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
E/S of Slab Bridge Rd., 5670'
N of Rockdale Rd., &th Dieirict

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
(] OF BALTIMORE COU™
JOHN W, PFEIFEF, et ol, Pelitioners + Case No, 78-231-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commission

Pursuant 10 tho autharity coataine-. in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my eppaarance in this proceeding. You are requasted 1o notify
me of any hecring date or dates which may be now or hersalter deslgnated thersfors,

and of the pasage of any prliminary et final Order in connection therewith,

Dy

Jokn W. Hessian, 111

People's Counnel

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of Aprll, 1978, a =opy of the

aforegoing Order wos mailed to Mr.. John W. Pleifer and Mr. Waltraud 5. Pleifer,
& New Forest Court, Towson, Maryland 212045 and Mr. and Mrs.. Edward A,

McGinily, Route 1, Box 31821, Glen Amm, Maryland 21057, Petittoners,

e LYY R
R 579 o




copery grmice .
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Touson, Rurviasa” Si3on

Dapartammt
TrAErLe Beaineering

State Soads Commission

Ecea
Srerentivn

Neilding Ovpartment
Bosrd of Fducation
foning Administration
Industsal
Devalopmant

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 18, 1978

Messrs. John W. Pfaifer, Waltraud §. rfzurar.
Edward A, ucsx.nuy and Ms. Je.n McGinit:
€ New Porest Cour
Tovson, Maryland *21200

Variance Peh.:iﬁn
Item Number
Petitioner - .lmm Pfeifer, et al

Gentlescn & Ms. McGinity:

The Zoning Plans  Mvisory comittoo has reviewed
the plans submitted

have a bearing on this case. The Di:!ccn: of Flanning
may file a written report with the Zonin oner
with recommendacions as to the lultl.\luty of the
requested roning.

This currently vacant R.C. -4 zoned site is located
on the east side of Slab Bridge Road northwest of ockdale
Road in the 6th Election District. Surrounding properties
are similarly zoned and consisi of vacant wooded land and
farm uses.

8 Variance is necessitated by your proposal to
constiuct v dwelling on this property within 82 feet of
the centerline of Siah Bridge Koad iy lieu of the required
100 feet. Sirce this lot is lesc than tiree acrus in acea,
Proof chat it existed prior to Lhe adoptien of Bill §38-
S5 ehonia ba sumiteon at the time Of the scheduled hearing.

Rexil 3, 1978

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #170 ;.971-131:;
Property Ownur: John W, Pfeifec, et al
E/S Slab Bridge nd, 5670 N/W Rockdale Rd.
Existing Zoning: R.C. 4
iod Zoning: Variance to pemmit a front setback of
82" in lieu of the required 100'.
wras: 1,35 Districts 6ch

Doar Wr. DiNamna:
= folloving comments are furnished in regard to the plae sumittsd it e

Zor raview by the Toning Mvisory Committas i connaction With the subjest

Ganaral;

Subdivision of property within Baltimora County must conform with saltimore
County Subdivision Hagulations,

Bighways:

8lab Bridge Road, an existing public xoad, is propotet to be improved in the
futiice on & 60-foot right-of-way. Highwey right-of-way widening, including any
necessary revertible eassments for slopes, vill ks reqsied in Somaection with sny
arading or building pamit application,

Sedizant control:

Devalopsent of this property thmugh stripping, grading and G
result in a sediment pollution Poobles, Steaging private and publis holdiogs

of the propercy. A grading pemmit is, thexefora, necessary for all grading, mll)‘qu
the stripping of top scil.

The Pesitione: rust provide necess:ry drainage facilitiss {temporary or pasmananc
o provent creating any misances or damages to adjacent proparties, especially by the
goneentration of surface waters, Gorrection of any problem Which aay Femile, due £
improper gradin, or improper installation of drainage facilities, wwuld ba the full
responsibility of the Petitioner,

Lo et vz Sy 5B

John W. Pfaifer, et al
Page 2

Item Number 170

April 18, 1978

Particular attention should be afforded th
Cemments of the Health Depariment concerning the
proposed well and septic system.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
Of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not le an 30 nor mere than 90 days after the
date on the filing Cunlﬂ.:otn, will be forwarded
o you in the near fut:

Very truly yours,

Akt Fd

Zoning Plans Advisory Committ

NBC:rf

©¢: Hudkins Associates, Inc.
m sn-u n uilding

Ppa_Road
m-on. )hryhmd 21204

“reen 1170 (1977-1978)
John W, Pfeifer, et al

Page
April 3, 1978

bommore couny :
ary 1 depariment of fraffc engineering’
ity e TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are not available to serve this 13011 894 3850

property, which is beyond the Baltimore County Me“ropolitan District ard tho
Urban-Rural Dumarcation jine. The Baltimnre County Water and Sewerage Plans
W-43 24 6-4 Indioete "o Planned Sarvice® in this ncea, vhich in eeibutary
0 Fisityboy Reservolr via Silver fun,

STEPHEN £ COLUNS.
OIRECTGR

very truly yours,

SRS
Ll ‘('v-d//:z-v—-% b s o
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, F.E.

“hief, Bureau of Enginecriuy

NMr. S. Eric DiNenna
g Zoning Commissioner
County Office “uilding
Towson, Maryls .. 21204

DS EAA: FWR: 85

osr J. Wimbley
®. Morton

o Item Wo. 170 - = March 14, 15,
Property Owner: thll W. Pfeifer, e .
Locstion: B/S Siab Bridgo Rd. 5G7(
A Existing Toning:  p.c. 4
Proposed Zoning:  variance to permit i Eroit sothack of 82"
A in lies of the required 150'.

3. Tronser

19 Rockland B

00-5E Key Sheat
145 & 186 W4 28 Fo9, Shest

Acres: 1.35
. Diserice: sth

“ Dear Mr. DiMenna:

Nc traffic problens sre anticipated by the requ/st. variance
o the front setback.

vny tels gos

i f.\wt«/ )Jtcw
Michael 5. Planigan
‘Traffic Engireer Il!ocutg

bomorecounty

.
dspartment of nea
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

UONALD J. ROOP, M.D...
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTU DFFICTR

Mr, 5. Eric DiNemna

0£flos of Planning and Zoning
Crunty Office Building
Towaan, lend 21204

Deax Mr, Dilemna:

_.u o m- ﬂ‘fa. Zoning ddvisory Comaites Mecting,
Masch 14, 1978,

Froperty Owmer:  John W, Pfeifer, et al

Lozationr /B Slab Bridye BA. S670" NV Rockland Rd.

BExisting Coningt  k.C. b

Proposed Zoning: Tastanno o pezmit o ront hmt of B2t
4n Lou of the required 100

1.35

6th

Acren:
Distriot:

Rezoclation tects cust b periorasd and vater well soeting all
State and Couty requirement be drilled prior to approval of &
Yullitng pezmit appiioations

Yory truly yours,




OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

bommore county
: ofice of planning ond roning
13011464 S8

“jm e . o | BOARD OF EDUCATION .._1 £ 7 1

Ive deparment
@ e
ONRSETI

April 28, 1978
TOWSGON, MARYLAND - 21204 ST L ANG Z108.
JOHN O SEYFFERT T
Pl Rt e Karoh 11, 1978 Dete: March 13, 1978 e
Zoning Advisory Committee
Dilienna, :nnu. Commtssioner lonning end Zon
e o : ke Lok
0ffice of Ir. S. Eric ienna
Bal tinore County Office Bullding County 0ffice nmu..,. Zoning Comsschor Towsan, Marylond 2!
Mownon, Maxy] 21 Towson, Maryland 21204 timore County omzc Bailding
Twsen. Maryland 21204
Attontion: N. Commodari, Chairman Dear Me, Dileiia:
Zoning Adivacry Comnittee

Re: Property Ovmer: John W. Pfeifer, et al
Lecation. E/S Slab Eridge Rd. 5670' W Rockland Rd.

170 Zousng hgends. Meeting of 3/14/78
Ttem Yoo

atlemens

Pursunnt to your forenced proporty has
mmm'hmm—nhm?::suumm*fmmu&m-maw
wuuaﬂﬁwm“mm into the final plans for tho property.

required shall be
() 1. e bypmante fox the setomsnel prOpeEy A% P et
unu'-r:lhnr. AL aa pu! by the

n-;.mnrmwavm
() 2. & oocond means of vohicle nocesr i Tequired for the site.
() 3 Te vehicle dead ond conditicn shown &t

RO The mudmm allowed by .6 Fire

shall mado to compl: icable parts of the
bo 1o comply with all oppl! .
Sl :‘;‘;‘:vmul ‘Gode prior to cocupansy oF boginning of operations

tho site chall
uildings and etructures existing ox y:wuu on
e 2’:;1: 4h a1l spplicsble requizssente of ioe I-m: o)
toction Antmm Standerd Ho. 101 o Code",
A4 ton pricr to cosupancy.
() 4 sito plans ore spproved as drem.
x) 7 hmﬁmmﬂ.uﬂh\n'ulﬂlmn_d\.. ot this time.

a4 e “‘MM

FPire Prevontion Burceu

Comzunta on Itea #

17% Zoning Atvisory Comittee Meeting, MaToh 1, 1978
are se “ollown:

Property Ovner: John W. Pfeffer, ot al

Locations m Bridge Road - £670' N/W Rockland Roed.

Existing Zonings K.C. s

Froposed Zontng: .nﬂmm“:unmnma notback of 82! 4n 1dwu of tho

Aores; 1.33
Distriots 6th
The items checked below are applicable:

(&) . Structure ohall conforr to Baltimore County Sutlding Code (B.0.C.As)
1970 E2ition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.

() 5. 1 building perait ahall be required before constrution can begin.

(@) ©. Muwes seta of construotion dravings will be required to f1le un
appiication for a butlding permit.

() D. muree sets of comstruction dravings -m‘ .np-um
Architect or Engineer's original seal b required o fite
an application for a bullding permit.

(C) B Wood frame walls are not permitted within 310" of g & propercy line.

Contact Building n-pmr Af distance is between 3'0" and 610"
of property line

(O P do coment.

() G. Requested setback vartance cenfliots with the Baltimore County
Building Code. See Section .

Very truly yours,

Z.A.C. Meeting of: March 14, 1938

RE
John W, Pfeifer, et al.
1/S Slab Bridge Rd. 5670' NN Rockland Rd.
Prescnt Zoning: R.C.4
S Proposed 2ot Yatiases o persl & eront sermack o 42015 )l of

e required |

" pistrict:  6th
No. Acres: 1.35

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

GRS /(/ b /1%«!—'

W. Nick Petrovich,

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commants on Item #170, Zaning Advitory Committee Meeting, Morch 14, 1978, are cs follows:

Property Cwner: John W. Pfei etal
I.n:n!:'n‘:-: E/S Slob Bridge Rood 5670' NW Rocklond Reod

fing: RC-4 s
:’v:::::dzg:n?:a Varianzs to permit o front setback of 82' in lieu of the required .v0'
Acres: 1.35
District: 6th

These conments
iewed the abiect petition and offers the following commsnts.
EfeE s de o e s e
all parties ore mods eware of plans or prokiams with regard fo devaiopment plans that may have =
bearing on this petition.

This plan hos been reviewed and thure are ra site-planning fators requiring comment.

Very tuly yours,

I’Ionner mn
Current Planning and Deve lopment

wNP/bp Field Representative
Spootal tion Biviaion

Charles Z. Burnhen
Plans Review Chief

aLvm Lomece
ag, HITON £ Bt N

CEBirr)

RORCAT ¥, BUBEL  susesimvasanar
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PET TION FOR VARIANCE 2 IN THE

fro t 1AC3.4.B.4 z

of ti imore CG\AnhY CIRCUIT COURT
Zoning Rigulatio :

E/S of Slab Brldct Road 5670 T FuR

N. of Rockdale Road

6th Distr'ct t BALTIMORE COUNTY
John W. Pfeifer, et al ' case No. 6851
Petitioners Folio 303

Masc. Docket 11

PETITION FOR

Appellants, WILLIAM GENTRY, 1.D. and EDITH 5. GENTRY, his wife,

RICHARD K. SLOAN and TAROL L. SLOAN, his wifs, and ANTHONY J. SACCO
and MAUREEN SACCO, h s wife, aggrioved by ths Order of ths Board
of Appeals of Brltirore County dated May 22, 1979 in which the
subject propercy in the abeve entitled proceedings was granted a
varieace, respectfully represent by their attorne:,

Robert J. Romadka, as follows:

1. That the Petitian for Zonlng Variance was appreved allow

an 82-foot ‘ront setbac

instead of a 100-foot setback as reguired
in Section 1203.4.B.¢ of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.
That this is part of a larger parcel containing approximately 142
acres; that the parcel in guestion is separatcd from the main

parces ny Slab Bridge Road and contains 1.35 acres, more or les

that the entire arca is zoned RC

KC=4 zonming purmits simale

family dwellings on parcels of at least throe acres, and further,
sail zoning Requlations restrict the number of dwellings to be
located on the entire parcel of land o a total number of two
dwellinas. 5

2. Thac the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County erred in its

finding that th: Petiticners demonstrated the "practical dif

fcuty
or unroasonable hardship® required befors reliof ir the form of

an aren variance may be grantod pursuant to the authority rontaincd
in Section 307 of the Raltimore County 7oning Reaulations.

3. That the Board of Aupeals of Baltimore County erred in its

finding that the varlance proposed by the Petitioner and grs

ted by
the Board is in striet harmony with the spirit and intent of said

regulations and will not cause substantial injury to the general
welfare of “he public.
4. That the Doard of Appeals of Bal imore County erred in its

finding thac by nature of the 1.35 acre parzel being seperated from

the main parcel by Slab Bridge Road, it has becoms

> a parcel uato

itself and should, therefore, ke considered as a separate parcel as

to its present and future use: that this interpretation by the
Board of Appeals of Baltirore Couwity is contrary to the Zoning
Regulations affeciing developreni of RC-4 zone land.

5. & review of the record of this

se presented to the Board
©of Appeals of Baitimore County at a haaring on fovember 15, 1978

should lead thir Court to determine tiat the Opinion and Order (f

the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County was arbitrary, capricious,
not based on substantial cvidence, and in contradiction of applicable

6. And for such o.her and further reascns as may be assigned

at the hearing of this case

WIEREFORE, the Protestants pray that the Ordcr of the Poard

of Appeals of Paltimore County dated Lay 1979 be reversed.
foblrt 7. womadia
P09 Eastern Boulever |
.h.mm. Har 21221
686~

ATTORKEY FOR PROTESTANTS

7TUIS 1S TC CERTIFY tnis_ 79 _ day of

copies of the foregeing Petition For Aopeal were mailed to the

1979,

County Board of Appeals, Court House, Towscn, Maryland 212047

John W. Uessian, I1I, Esgy

¥ 21208, People's Counsel for Baltimore Count

6 New Forest Court, Towson,

Edward A. McGinity, Re. 1

Petitioners.

.+ County OfFfice Building, Towson

ohn i,

Preifer, Esg.
Maryland 21204 and Mr. and Mus.

+ Box 31821, Slen Arm, Maryland 21057,

omadka
ATTORVEY FOR PROTESTANTS

mh 78N

+ Maryland

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
from Section 1A03.4.8.4
of the Zaltinore County CIRCUIT coumT
Zoniny Regulations 7
E/8 of Slab srsdge Road 5670' ! rom
N of Rockdale Road
6th District

IN THE

BALTIMORE COUNTY
Johin W. Pfeifer, at al
Petitioners ot s e

Mise. Dacket 11

3t a1
PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME T0 SILE

) TRANSCRIPT OF PHOCEEDINGS

Appellants, WILLIAM GENTRY, M.D. and EDITH §.
wife, RICHARD B. SLOAN and CARCL L. SLOAN, his wife,
ANTHONY J. SACCO ard MAUREEN SACCO, his wife,

their attorney, petition this Court, pursuant to Meryland Rule

B7(b), for an extersion of time withir which to file the transcript
of procendings before the Baltimore County Board of Apge-ls and in
support of this Petition state:

1. That C. leonard Perkine, Reporter for the County Board

©Of Appeals &t the time of the hearing before said Board in the

dbove-entitled cise, has been in the process of moving from his

present residence, and hac informed the Appellants that he will he
unable to prepare the transcript prior to the filing desdiine of
July 21, 1979, and will require an additional sixty days to do &a.
WHERZFORE, Appellacts pray this Honorable Court to extend
the time for filing the transcript of p-ocecdings until

September 19, 1979, 90 days after the ii

t Order of Appeal wax

RoBert J.

809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
€86-8274

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANTS

JoRA W, Pralfer T ——
5 New Forest Ct.
Towson, Maryland 21204

PETITIONER

MTRY, his

by Robert J. Romadka,




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE 1 IN THE

2.
from Section 1A03.4.8.4 |
of the Baltiniore County f CIRCUIT COURT ! f
RE: PETITION FOR Vi " [ Zrlos heglotlons { |
3 J ARIANCE 2 IN THE | E/5 of Slob deg. lmd 56704 3 FOR | I
I HERESY CERTIFY that on this £° day of July, 1973, :;mi‘:::::.:’,‘:’c:.;e; i crRcurT courr N. of Rockdale | i
Zoning Regulations || 6th Diswict s BALTIMORE COUNTY i
a copy of the aforegoing Jetition For Extension of Time 7o Pile /S of Siab Pridde Road 5670' :  ron | 1
w. 7 1hersby certify thot of the aforegok
Transcript of Froceedings was presented to the County Board of B: OF B e ml Dbl o ’»34'?7;._ :'ull AT Law reby certify that @ copy aforegoing Certificate of Notica has bean
3 4 |
Appeals, Rocm 219, Court House, Towson, Maryland 21204, priot to Jein St el 5 cave me. a3 siey =i Misc, Docket No. 11 "M"“ 1o Jahn W. Pleifer, Esquire, 6 New Forest Gourt, Towson, Marylond 21204, Counsel
the prascntation of the original to the Clerk of the Circuit Court LRI 240

i

|

"wk._. “_ Folio No. 303 and Petitioner, and Mr. and Mrs. Edward A, McGinity, Route 1, Box 31821, Glen Am,
. Or. Williom Gentry R
for Baltimore County; and that a copy thereof was mailed to

Protestant-Appellant

File No._ 6853

Marylond 21057, Patitioner, and Rebart J., Romadka, Exquire, 80 Eastern Boulevard,
John W, Hessian, III, Eaq., 102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson,

i T e A “ | B, Maryland 21221, Attorney for the Protestcnt, and Or. William Geniry, 21031
Maryland 21204; John W. Pleifer and Waltraud S. Pfeifer, 6 Kew
£y lan s John CERTIEICATE OF NOTICE Stab Bridge Road, Freeland, Maryland 21033, Protestant-Appellant, and M. Kenneth D,
Forast Ct., Towson, Maryland 21204; and Edward A. McGinity and =—TICATE OF NOTICE

Mr. Clerk: Robertion, 817 Jarieson Road, Luther ills, Mecyland 21093, Cantract Purchaser, and. John
Jean MeGinity, Re. 1, Box 318, Glen Arm, Maryland 21057. Upon the foregoing Petition for Extension of Time to File

Pursuant to the provisions of Rule B=2 (d) of the Maryland Rules of Proceduray
Transcript of Proceedings, it is this 72 day of

1878

W. Hession, I, Esquire, County Ofiice Building, Towsan, Marylond 21204, Pecpla's
Wol

i A- Reiter, Jr., Villlam T. Hockett and John A. Miller, comtituting the County Counsel for Balliinare County, on this__ 25th _day of June, 1979.
RoEArt J. Romadka on

ORDERED, that the tirs for £iling in Court the transeript Board of Aspeals of Baltimore County, heve givan natice by mal of the Rlirg of the Appast

of proceedings betore the Board of Appeals is hereby extended

1o the representative of every porly 1o the procssding bafore it; ramely, John W. Plaifer,
until September 19, 1979.

s Y R T ]
Esquire, 6 New Forest Court, Towion, Maryland 21204, Counsel and Petitioner, ond Mr. e o ST Py o 50 s

and Mrs. Edvard A. McGinity, Rovte 1, Bax 31821, Glen Arm, Maryland 21057, Petitionsr, E‘::.'.: ;ﬂ"::;iﬁ';{::,;jﬂﬂ'ﬂ

| end Robert J, Romaka, Esquire, B09 Eostern Boulsvard, fxsex, Marylond 21221, Attomey
| Hforthe Protesent, and Dr. Williom Geniry, 21031 Slob Bridge Road, Freeland, Maryland

21053, Protestant-Appellant, and Mr, Kenneth D, Robart son, B17 Jameson Road, Luther=

e, Maryland 21093, Contract Purchaser, snd John W. Hessin, I, Esquire, County

Office Building, Towson, Morylend 21204, People's Counsel for Balsimore County, @ copy

'd

cc1 Zoning, M. Campogna
of which natice is attached hereto ond prayad that it may be made o part thereof . Planning, J. Horwa!!
Jad e
T,
Edith T. Eisenbart, Administrotive Se cretery
County Boord of Appeals of Balimore County
Room 219 Courthousa
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3180
: e o i B - ' :
T WBERS30 | M6088 (| 105301 Mi089 UERS30 | ME090
THE TILE GUARANTER CONPANY 175 ; . G ; 2
(Individual Form) . — f“y . . Sk S = J .
1" Togelher with the buldings and improvements thervapon; and the r'ghts, alleys, ways, waters, privi-
A 7T e 3 Fibor P Mo, 449, zo11629, thence binding o that 1ine rev e P )
: surveyed, South 72 degrees 16 minutes 30 second n:::.mt:!;«;:an ipdieet o Teges, appurtsnances and advantages ame ing or in anywise appertaining. i
z% fesllct o bt el reea 59 minutes East 70,35 faek to cicy ; = iman
This Deck, e e 30’6: aral B B yicin S £ 201.8 feot to-city momment $146 and T e e bt i docrind St f o e, et 1 i of ot
sasnd tween . Guanirs: o e > Tees o d:y sasmtnt 4145, hones Lesving the soun . S e TR £ AT Vi it a0 e by e e, el
sineliizdred and two . . PARSONS orith 90, o e o the County Comnlusiners o 1 ansigns, and wnto the survivor of ]
e d g o] S ot flbagii il ding - TJ:&”:BW', -mwud ini e seritier o hice, Torth { “'.:"mnuu one half {nterest {n w m nr nm h-rsln»-n described
N PARSONS, his wife, partles of the firue pact, Grantors; and Jonu v, PIEIER and e e e rh easin st pe, thence continaieg vith property e TIARD £ WeGINITY and S e wife, e eeireeh
“to hetom Count; of hattisare County, Mot oo = ansigne ,
VALTRAID 8. FTNIFER, 1io vifs, .nd EDGAND A. AeGINITY and ‘TEAN HeGINTTY, ha wirs, o) e e e 315.3 Fom 5o & wipe Morth 71 degrs SXTipptes 30 smeonti gt L ! e Itha oma it el v et s RALE To ke erel,
an old toundary hickory tree, North 24 deg minutes 1 2 2 2 e $EN asiis AP oL ;
Tes T e e e ; o et Mo B Ueareet 0 e b aiscaes % seceats hack' 230 Tase And the waid Grantor covenanta to warrant specially the, propety hereby granted ad sonveyed, 3ad t g
: fetToutng. along tho Elfot property, Sou Ao 14 boundary stons, Couth 03 ' o
w192 Jesinid # o a plpe, nouth 78 deprees 29 minukes East 99 foet to aa ol 7 o8 58 minut | rances of £aid land an um-wu ¢ - i
w182 2070 ¢ fogrees 3 minates Tast 126.8 fect o mn old boundary stonc, South B2 degres ,:: o execitc auch further asarances of may i ;
ot to an 014 bound.ry stome e £
s ?"’"’E i u-:: ',.,:“:. tining wions the vroperty of Gits 'f,’ ..,”"":‘;.“ bk the Horth. Wherever used, the singular sumber shall include mﬁmuh-mmm,—iu.-.rml 1
21672 20556902 # 34.3 fes €0 4 he North s “s of Slap Bridge Rosd, thence . Bk
Blmessesh: (hat fn considersilon of the mum of Sive Dollars, and ether viloaws con teesbione, Etim e ,:m',‘_,,d"',’,’fm:"..',:,,..‘, 1 Woth 60 degraes 10 mtnutes 30 ::"::,:};: eder: shal B spplicable 6o 4l ‘penders: x
i ? caving that rond and following property of Geor g
ipt whereot n harchy sekaowledged, the wid Grartor focs hereay granl, cenvey, and awign unto the 3 (T RIEE Pt e s f305 50 2 Sha, Sowch &3 dag o 52
d JOW. W_ PYEIFEK UD 5. PFEIFIR, his wife, as tenant e entiretfos, iorth 20 depree onchirfh , Morth 06 degrees 22 minut & of the said yrastar(s):
thetr ...m.. it ﬂuu lnrvlvo! of then, his ot hér heira -na ignm, [n fee simple, fnutes Wast 376.86 fect to an nl:(:“ ﬂ..?mm o4 ..,m. 40 minates 30 secunds & it Witness the hand(s) and seal(s) f the
£ to.0n nditsed one-halE dieerert in che 1ot of grouid her described and unto St R oateining on hundred forty-tve acres and eight
Ehatt et g NEITE ond AN Neanurzy, bis vits, £ha catles e e Fe thousandths of an scre (142.804) of land, mare or Tasa.
theit llnlml and unto the survivor of them, e 1gr in 0 imple, hundred clght-one one tl
the remaining undivided smechale Laceneat to the jon eretnafeer descrited, ed dated Decesber 9, f2d, (5al)
ame Tot of described tn a be
{RRLFD e/l of gromd Su dracrH ia Liber 00 5. 3638, Hotio o6, ! % = nmons
. e S fipSfrogRariidivity C 7
) of grocne from Suzanau Keeusinger, uamarried, to the Gran T
; o . s
sitaate in  the Sixth Election District of Baltimore County, s B ;
‘ n the State of Macyland, and described as fellows, that s to sxy: 5 [ : = A Helouy . TeALsns isa *
BEGINNING for ' he outlines to fnclude the same at =n o1d boundary lk-u where J . | HELEW PARSORE i 1
] chestnut tres formeily stood at the end of the North 82% degrees kast 75.2 p!n:)al lbl 1 x
| from Carcline Coodvin and husband to Willtem T. Wnite, dated M |
| Fecorded smong the Land Records of Baltimors Cowity in Liber WHS Ko, 160, fo1ie | M S
! stone also befng at the Mo, ernmost corner of that pareel of {and - i Btate of Marplant, HTo;
i TEe Sechaldt, running thence Londf g on the above mentfoned decd as mow day of 72
| fumvered by magne e bedcinis ol 1954 with dve sllowence o the mapaetic deciination to 1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this C) B
| follow the sxae and ulth the Schaide Freperty, Soath Bl derees 33 minutes 30 veconds - hetore e, Notary Publc o the Stat af Dersonally appeared . PARSONS ar
| 3 fee: 238 minuces East 456 fest Lo & nail T the { PARSONS, his vite 5
- th 03 tho &
| foadini degrocs ) whose name(s) S/are -'-Hu“""'"“"
288 dred and Vith the Bur oo o m (o ity rov b b e el 0
<
Ntes 30 neconds West 3.3 fect o e Ppipe on M-
u . ad, m-»g c.nkhmlnx the same course, South 70 B. L. TREADWELL

3" tee eet. 5 5 i
to & ytake and to fntersut’the Vesternmost h-ﬂlrv ne of the first above mentioned / 2 I
deed, thence bindiag thereoa as nov surveyed lollw-ﬂll along property now belcaging v 5

Uy commtsion expirsi  July 1, 1974

, South 23 degrocs 38 minutes Vrat 237 oot o b plpe, thence along the

by o at {s onitted in the above mont{oned deed, South O1 deres

autes :u: 264 fee: to a staka, thence contlauing vich the Firat above meneiomen . -
Tty of Russell Killer the cheee following lines, South B2 L { 3 A

Simtasisuts ru 33 fect to an old boundary stene, thence leaving the Coolvin o i 4 R e %

deed o4 from Natry E. Dickeyur and wife co Willtm T, Wlte, $r.: dsted~ Y= p !

Matl to
Receipt Fo

August 12, lm. i m-ma 1a Liber WIC Mo. tu, 1o five following’ i
lines as nov surveyed with due allovance the . e ,nmmnp-
ites Vet ea7,| feet to an old’ lary stoue, South 83 degress 3/ mlactes Ve
gty belentia to Melvin Seyee, South 16 dog
tons, Sou

(301). 16949100

-
128 fest o 1n @ _- o
e g AL

eed frém Samuel 'Illﬂ-r 8] 'uml! c nn

e 50 -
perches Line as desceibed . .
ol 29,-1915, aad recorded in

ugs 7 orsL 15 112500k v ¥ 4
2300 vey - -

1 i
{ NORTH AMERICAN HOUSING oum:/ Oy eyt ok, v 717
E L




CERT['II-'ICATE.OF PUBLICATION

NEWSPAFERS

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Townsn, Marylond

TOWSON, MD. 21204 April 12 19 78 TOWSON, MD,_..__ Apcdl ..., 10.7

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, thal the annexed sdvertiscment was
published in 'THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Twson, Baltimare County, Md., ocmxmxesch
M. o0 Vine. .. ssemedvecwesks before the_. dab.._._.___

1944, the fin publication

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
PETIITON FOR VARTANCE John W, Pfeifer,

Dot o sty N 016, 30 1%
HAREIART T !

Locudon ot propery. /5.8 SLpA._QRibGe Red. $470° N, or Noceonte (4

d [N O Catonsville Times O Towson Times :
ndalk Tit O Arbutus Times
r\N g g:-e..'nmumu £ Community Times Location ot Siges. ©FP057e 21810 Sian Arivce Rd
AR O Suburban Times Eas O Suburban Times West i)
s < g o ™ ;
m weekly newspapers published in Baltimore. County, Maryland. _._.:M,_,_____ v~ e s o e e e

once a week for__ome_____successive weeks before the
1athday of tprdl 19.78., that is o say, the same
was inserted in the issues of April

o

Cost of Advortisement, 3.

e 0% Aowa)
o xal

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

26'S7C

| \ge20 SafT,
erric AREA
1 i

TOWSOH, MD. 2i28

i TS el (i e
= TO ACCONMPANY APPLICATICN
sl T SETBACK

[-Sre

o
®
CERTIFICATE oF PosTING

TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Marylond

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

EONOTION Weil Wep | Srmrel | DT
I Gole T by [ dore | by | doie [ v 1%

e | i

outline plotted on map 15| b
Potition number added to
sutlins

BALTIMORE CGUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Meryland 21204

. ‘Your Petition has been recaicod * this_ 2 aay of

a7~ 1978 Piling Fee 5__Z2 5~ .  Received __ Check

District :
posted tor: Ltk ECte Y ataa
Petitoncs: CREPERL Y OF. ~foHn W, [FeiFer . er gL
Uncation ol propenty: ER 27 _Sebe. o Than BReGe. Fomn 570" N,
2 oF . Rockpate. Read

Locasion ot signe. (2EP0s e #2510 Sipa BRinGe (2.

Do ot remisg AR 14,1975 |8 :

Denied

. __Other

|
el |
Granted by | | |

ZC, DA, €C, Ch

Reviewed .,yiﬂ Revised Plana:

Change in oudiae or description,
Preslous cage; Map # Vel T

. Eric £ .

Toning Commussloner
mlm:mﬂtzfc&,&&.‘.zy_mwnm vy L o rrsan)
Patitioner's Attorney — Reviewed by, M Z

* This is not to be inteipreted oc acceptarce of tche Petition for
assignment of a hearing datc.

Relowq Deie ot recarn:. A (Rike_.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 85472
mj‘.:mm:ﬁﬂ %

Tev. 28, 1978 S

BALTIAORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. B5E15
OFTICE OF FINANCE - REVLNUE OIVEON
MISCELLANEOUS CASM RECEIT

coe May I8, 9978 accounr 01662

o0 -}

socuivisCash-Kumnath D, Zoberteon
T etition for Varlanos fer Johih Vs Ffeifar, #t al

G om 1 2300w

15 Chaxles Plasa Buite 200
&

Talticore, Maryland 2§207
AR 2 2kt 18

864 TN 27

VALIDATION 3R SINATURE OF CASHiER

ALIDATION 0% SGHATUAT 0 CAN R




